## HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR NOTICE

NO. A 3852

Jabalpur, Dated 10<sup>44</sup>/October, 2021

Farewell ovation shall be given to Hon'ble Shri Justice Mohammad Rafiq, Chief Justice, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, on 12<sup>th</sup> October, 2021 (Tuesday) at 11:00 A.M. in the Conference Hall of South Block of High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur, through virtual & physical mode, on his Lordship's transfer as Chief Justice of Himachal Pradesh High Court.

On the occasion, the Advocate General and Chairman, M.P. State Bar Council, President, M.P. High Court Bar Association, President, High Court Advocates' Bar Association, Assistant Solicitor General, President, Senior Advocates' Council & President, High Court Bar Association, Indore / Gwalior will deliver their Speech through Video Conferencing.

Hon'ble Judges and Members of the Bar are requested to grace the occasion.

BY ORDER

(RAJENDRA KUMAR VANI) REGISTRAR GENERAL

Jabalpur, Dated 10<sup>41</sup>/ October, 2021

Endt. No. A\3853 II-1-11/1999

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. P.P.S. to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of M.P. Jabalpur.
- 3. Hon'ble Shri Justice -----(Former) High Court of M.P. Jabalpur.
- 4. The Advocate General & All Officers of the Office High Court of M.P. Jabalpur.
- 5. The President / Secretary, & All Members High Court Bar Association, Jabalpur / Indore/ Gwalior.
- 6. The President / Secretary & All Members High Court Advocates' Bar Association, Jabalpur.

Cont...//2//

- 7. The President/ The General Secretary, & All Members Senior Advocates Council, High Court of M.P. Jabalpur.
- 8. The Chairman /Secretary, M.P. State Bar Council & All Members of Council, Jabalpur.
- 9. The Asstt. Solicitor General, High Court of M.P. Jabalpur.
- 10. The District & Sessions Judge Jabalpur / District Judge (Inspection) Jabalpur.
- 11. The President / Secretary, Distt. Bar Association, Jabalpur.
- 12. The Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 13. The Principal Registrar (Vig.) /(I.L.R. & Exam)/ (Judl.) High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 14. The Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench at Indore/Gwalior.
- 15. The Director/Addl. Director/ Dy. Director/ OSD, M.P.S.J.A., High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 16. The Registrar/Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee, Jabalpur.
- 17. The Member Secretary / Dy. Secretary, M.P. State Legal Services Authority, Jabalpur.
- 18. The Principal Judge, Family Court, Jabalpur.
- 19. The Registrar (A)/ (J-I)/(J-II)/ (DE) )/ (W&I) /(I & L)/ (R-cum-PPS) /OSD-cum-PPS/ (VIG.) (Exam & Labour) / Secretary (S.C.M.S.) /OSD (COMPUTER) /SPSA (SA) High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 20. The Joint Registrar (Protocol) / (Confidential) / Dy. Registrar J-I, J-II, / PS. to R.G. /Asstt. Registrar / Asstt. Editor I.L.R., High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 21. The OSD (Accounts)/Accounts Officer, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 22. The Registry Officers / Staff at Jabalpur to assemble after ovation in the corridor of the Registrar General office and the porch to bid farewell to Hon'ble the Chief Justice.
- 23. Protocol Officer, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 24. I/C Civil Dispensary, High Court of M.P. Jabalpur.

(U.S. DUBEY) OSD-cum-PPS

US Out